
Keiser (3-1 , 2-1) -vs- Warner (3-1 , 3-1)
2/26/2022 at Babson Park, Fla. (Warrior Grass Field)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 1:00 PM   End of Game: 2:27 PM   Duration: 1:27
Referee:    Line Judge:    Side Judge:    Umpire: 
Back Judge:    Score Keeper:    Linesman:    Field Judge: 
Temperature: 80 deg   Wind: 8 mph   Weather: Partly Sunny

Date: 2/26/2022
Site: Babson Park, Fla. (Warrior Grass Field)
Attendance: 70

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
KU 7 13 0 7 27
WU 12 0 0 0 12

Qtr Time Scoring Play KU WU

1st 05:32
WU - Trinity Keeran 3 yd pass from Madison Tingen (Madison Tingen pass failed) 9 plays, 62 yards,
TOP 3:47 0 6

1st 05:14 WU - J. Rodriguez 14 yd interception (Madison Tingen pass failed) 0 12
1st 01:37 KU - A. Cavalotti 6 yd pass from Haylie Young (Kennedy Foster pass) 6 plays, 66 yards, TOP 3:37 7 12

2nd 09:25
KU - Emma Wagenman 10 yd pass from Jazmin Rhoden (Jazmin Rhoden pass failed) 3 plays, 39
yards, TOP 2:00 13 12

2nd 02:07
KU - Kennedy Foster 4 yd pass from Jazmin Rhoden (Julianne Fortin pass) 6 plays, 38 yards, TOP
4:49 20 12

4th 08:19 KU - Chloe Griffin 29 yd pass from Jazmin Rhoden (A. Cavalotti pass) 11 plays, 72 yards, TOP 7:34 27 12



Team Statistics KU WU
FIRST DOWNS 11 13
    Rushing 2 1
    Passing 9 12
    Penalty 0 0
NET YARDS RUSHING 23 14
    Attempts 5 2
    Avg. Per Rush 4.6 7.0
    Rushing TDs 0 0
    Yards Gained 31 17
    Yds. Lost 8 3
NET YARDS Passing 281 253
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 28-40-2 28-50-1
    Avg. / Att. 7.0 5.1
    Avg. / Comp. 10.0 9.0
    TDs 4 1
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 304 267
    Plays 45 52
    Avg. / Play 6.8 5.1
    Fumbles - Lost 0-0 0-0
    Penalties - Yards 3-29 2-7
PUNTS-YARDS 1-34 0-0
    Avg. / Punt 34.0 0
    Net / Punt 34.0 0
    Inside 20 1 0
    50+ Yards 0 0
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 0
KICKOFFS-YARDS 0-0 0-0
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 0 0
    Net Yards / Kickoff 0 0
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 0 0
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 0 0
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 1-10-0 2-36-1
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 29:15 18:45
        1st Quarter 6:36 5:24
        2nd Quarter 7:24 4:36
        3rd Quarter 7:07 4:53
        4th Quarter 8:08 3:52
    3rd Down Conversions 5 of 9 4 of 11
    4th Down Conversions 2 of 3 1 of 6
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 4-5 1-3
        Touchdowns 4-5 1-3
        Field Goals 0-5 0-3
    Sacks: Total - Yards 0-0 0-0
    PAT: Total - Made 0-0 0-0
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-0 0-0



Individual Offense
 
 

Keiser Warner

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Jazmin Rhoden 26 38 265 3 2 38 0
Haylie Young 2 2 16 1 0 10 0
Totals 28 40 281 4 2 38 0

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Madison Tingen 28 50 253 1 1 21 0
Totals 28 50 253 1 1 21 0

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Jazmin Rhoden 2 14 0 14 0 8 7.0
Haylie Young 1 11 0 11 0 11 11.0
A. Rodriguez 0 6 0 6 0 0 0.0
TEAM 2 0 8 -8 0 0 -4.0
Totals 5 31 8 23 0 11 4.6

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Cynthia Homs 1 17 0 17 0 17 17.0
Trinity Keeran 1 0 3 -3 0 0 -3.0
Totals 2 17 3 14 0 17 7.0

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Chloe Griffin 5 105 1 29
Emma Wagenman 6 75 1 38
Kennedy Foster 6 44 1 9
A. Rodriguez 6 32 0 7
A. Cavalotti 2 16 1 10
Haylie Young 3 7 0 4
Jazmin Rhoden 0 2 0 0
Totals 28 281 4 38

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
N. Hamilton 10 93 0 13
Cynthia Homs 6 71 0 21
Makayla Michael 4 38 0 12
Jade Hickey 3 30 0 14
Trinity Keeran 4 14 1 8
Gianna Hoang 1 7 0 6
Totals 28 253 1 21

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Kennedy Foster 1 34 34.0 34 1 0 0
Totals 1 34 34.0 34 1 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
No data to report.

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

A. Cavalotti 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10 10
Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10 10

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

J. Rodriguez 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 14 14
Cynthia Homs 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 22 22
Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 36 22

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg. Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.



Individual Defensive
 
 
Keiser Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Ariana Payne 13 — 13 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Samya Bryant 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Maria Vega 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - 4 — —
Sydney Woodman 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Allyson Goolsby 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Lizandra Amor 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
A. Cavalotti 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— 1-10 — — —
Julianne Fortin 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kennedy Foster 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 28 — 28.0 —/— —/0 — —/— 1-10 7 — —

Warner Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Cynthia Homs 9 1 10 —/— —/— — —/— 1-22 — — —
Makayla Michael 4 1 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
N. Hamilton 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
J. Rodriguez 4 — 4 —/— —/— — —/— 1-14 — — —
Trinity Keeran 4 — 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jamine Pollock 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Sade Green 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 2
Totals 26 4 30.0 —/— —/0 — —/— 2-36 — — 2



Drive Chart
 
 
Keiser

Warner

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st KU14 12:00 POSS KU28 09:19 PUNT 4-14 2:41
1st KU14 05:32 POSS KU14 05:14 INT 1-0 0:18
1st KU14 05:14 POSS WU00 01:37 TD 6-66 3:37
2nd WU39 11:25 DOWNS WU00 09:25 TD 3-39 2:00
2nd WU38 06:56 DOWNS WU00 02:07 TD 6-38 4:49
2nd KU31 00:35 DOWNS KU29 00:00 HALF 1-(-2) 0:35
3rd WU29 11:30 INT WU13 08:16 INT 5-16 3:14
3rd KU08 03:53 DOWNS WU00 08:19 TD 11-72 7:34
4th KU04 04:27 DOWNS WU37 00:00 HALF 8-39 4:27

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st WU18 09:19 PUNT KU00 05:32 TD 9-62 3:47
1st KU00 05:14 INT KU00 05:14 TD 0-0 0:00
1st WU14 01:37 POSS WU39 11:25 DOWNS 7-25 2:12
2nd WU14 09:25 POSS WU38 06:56 DOWNS 5-24 2:29
2nd WU14 02:07 POSS KU31 00:35 DOWNS 9-35 1:32
3rd WU14 12:00 POSS WU21 11:30 INT 2-7 0:30
3rd WU26 08:16 INT KU08 03:53 DOWNS 9-46 4:23
4th WU08 08:19 POSS KU04 04:27 DOWNS 11-68 3:52



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Warner wins toss a defers to the second halfChange of possession, KU ball on KU14, 1st and 6, clock 12:00.
 

 

 

 

 

Keiser at 12:00
1st and 6 at KU14 KEISER drive start at 12:00.
1st and 6 at KU14 Jazmin Rhoden pass complete to A. Rodriguez for 6 yards to the KU20, 1ST DOWN KU (Cynthia Homs).
1st and 20 at KU20 Jazmin Rhoden pass complete to A. Rodriguez for 5 yards to the KU25 (Cynthia Homs).
2nd and 15 at KU25 Jazmin Rhoden pass complete to Haylie Young for 3 yards to the KU28 (Cynthia Homs), PENALTY KU personal

foul 13 yards to the KU12, NO PLAY.
2nd and 28 at KU12 Jazmin Rhoden pass complete to Haylie Young for 1 yard to the KU13, Haylie Young for 1 yard to the KU14,

Chloe Griffin for 7 yards to the KU21 (Trinity Keeran).
3rd and 19 at KU21 Jazmin Rhoden pass complete to Kennedy Foster for 7 yards to the KU28 (Cynthia Homs).
4th and 12 at KU28 Kennedy Foster punt 34 yards to the WU18, out-of-bounds.
Total 4 plays, 14 yardsTime of Possession: 2:41

Keiser at 12:00
1st and 6 at KU14 KEISER drive start at 12:00.
1st and 6 at KU14 Jazmin Rhoden pass complete to A. Rodriguez for 6 yards to the KU20, 1ST DOWN KU (Cynthia Homs).
1st and 20 at KU20 Jazmin Rhoden pass complete to A. Rodriguez for 5 yards to the KU25 (Cynthia Homs).
2nd and 15 at KU25 Jazmin Rhoden pass complete to Haylie Young for 3 yards to the KU28 (Cynthia Homs), PENALTY KU personal

foul 13 yards to the KU12, NO PLAY.
2nd and 28 at KU12 Jazmin Rhoden pass complete to Haylie Young for 1 yard to the KU13, Haylie Young for 1 yard to the KU14,

Chloe Griffin for 7 yards to the KU21 (Trinity Keeran).
3rd and 19 at KU21 Jazmin Rhoden pass complete to Kennedy Foster for 7 yards to the KU28 (Cynthia Homs).
4th and 12 at KU28 Kennedy Foster punt 34 yards to the WU18, out-of-bounds.
Total 4 plays, 14 yardsTime of Possession: 2:41

Warner at 09:19
1st and 20 at WU18 WARNER drive start at 09:19.
1st and 20 at WU18 1st and 2.
1st and 2 at WU18 Cynthia Homs rush for 17 yards to the WU35, 1ST DOWN WU (Maria Vega).
1st and 20 at WU35 1st and 5.
1st and 5 at WU35 Trinity Keeran rush for loss of 3 yards to the WU32.
2nd and 8 at WU32 Madison Tingen pass complete to Cynthia Homs for 21 yards to the KU27, 1ST DOWN WU (Ariana Payne).
1st and 20 at KU27 1st and 7.
1st and 7 at KU27 Madison Tingen pass complete to Jade Hickey for 14 yards to the KU13, 1ST DOWN WU (Julianne Fortin).
1st and GOAL at KU13 1st and 13.
1st and GOAL at KU13 Madison Tingen pass complete to N. Hamilton for 10 yards to the KU3 (Ariana Payne).
2nd and GOAL at KU03 Madison Tingen pass incomplete to Cynthia Homs (Samya Bryant).
3rd and GOAL at KU03 Madison Tingen pass incomplete to Trinity Keeran.
4th and GOAL at KU03 3rd and 3.
3rd and GOAL at KU03 Madison Tingen pass incomplete to Cynthia Homs (Maria Vega).
4th and GOAL at KU03 Timeout Warner, clock 05:44.
4th and GOAL at KU03 Madison Tingen pass complete to Trinity Keeran for 3 yards to the KU0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:32.
1st and GOAL at KU03 Madison Tingen pass attempt failed.
1st and GOAL at WU35 Change of possession, KU ball on KU14, 1st and 6, clock 05:32.
Total 9 plays, 62 yardsTime of Possession: 3:47

Keiser 0-6 Warner

Keiser at 05:32
1st and 6 at KU14 Jazmin Rhoden pass intercepted by J. Rodriguez at the KU14, J. Rodriguez return 14 yards to the KU0,

TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:14.
Total 1 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:18

Keiser at 05:32
1st and 6 at KU14 Jazmin Rhoden pass intercepted by J. Rodriguez at the KU14, J. Rodriguez return 14 yards to the KU0,

TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:14.
Total 1 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:18

Warner at 05:14
1st and GOAL at KU03 Madison Tingen pass attempt failed.
1st and GOAL at WU35 Change of possession, KU ball on KU14, 1st and 6, clock 05:14.
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

Keiser 0-12 Warner

Keiser at 05:14
1st and 6 at KU14 Jazmin Rhoden rush for 6 yards to the KU20, A. Rodriguez for 6 yards to the KU26, 1ST DOWN KU (J.

Rodriguez).
1st and 20 at KU26 1st and 16.
1st and 16 at KU26 Jazmin Rhoden pass complete to Haylie Young for 4 yards to the KU30 (Cynthia Homs).



2nd and 12 at KU30 Jazmin Rhoden pass complete to Haylie Young for 1 yard to the KU31, Jazmin Rhoden for 2 yards to the KU33
(Cynthia Homs).

3rd and 9 at KU33 Jazmin Rhoden pass complete to Emma Wagenman for 38 yards to the WU9, 1ST DOWN KU (Makayla Michael).
1st and GOAL at WU09 Jazmin Rhoden pass complete to A. Rodriguez for 3 yards to the WU6 (Makayla Michael;Jamine Pollock).
2nd and GOAL at WU06 Haylie Young pass complete to A. Cavalotti for 6 yards to the WU0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:37.
1st and GOAL at WU03 Jazmin Rhoden pass attempt to Kennedy Foster good.
1st and GOAL at KU35 Change of possession, WU ball on WU14, 1st and 6.
Total 6 plays, 66 yardsTime of Possession: 3:37

 

 

 

 

Keiser 7-12 Warner

Warner at 01:37
1st and 6 at WU14 WARNER drive start at 01:37.
1st and 6 at WU14 Madison Tingen pass incomplete to Cynthia Homs.
2nd and 6 at WU14 Madison Tingen pass incomplete to Makayla Michael, dropped pass.
3rd and 6 at WU14 Madison Tingen pass complete to Cynthia Homs for 7 yards to the WU21, 1ST DOWN WU (Ariana Payne).
1st and 20 at WU21 1st and 19.
1st and 19 at WU21 Madison Tingen pass complete to N. Hamilton for 9 yards to the WU30 (Ariana Payne).
2nd and 10 at WU30 Madison Tingen pass complete to Makayla Michael for 9 yards to the WU39 (Lizandra Amor).

Warner at 01:37
1st and 6 at WU14 WARNER drive start at 01:37.
1st and 6 at WU14 Madison Tingen pass incomplete to Cynthia Homs.
2nd and 6 at WU14 Madison Tingen pass incomplete to Makayla Michael, dropped pass.
3rd and 6 at WU14 Madison Tingen pass complete to Cynthia Homs for 7 yards to the WU21, 1ST DOWN WU (Ariana Payne).
1st and 20 at WU21 1st and 19.
1st and 19 at WU21 Madison Tingen pass complete to N. Hamilton for 9 yards to the WU30 (Ariana Payne).
2nd and 10 at WU30 Madison Tingen pass complete to Makayla Michael for 9 yards to the WU39 (Lizandra Amor).

Start of Quarter #2
3rd and 1 at WU39 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 12:00.
3rd and 1 at WU39 Madison Tingen pass incomplete to Makayla Michael.
4th and 1 at WU39 Madison Tingen pass incomplete to N. Hamilton.
Total 7 plays, 25 yardsTime of Possession: 2:12

Start of Quarter #2
3rd and 1 at WU39 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 12:00.
3rd and 1 at WU39 Madison Tingen pass incomplete to Makayla Michael.
4th and 1 at WU39 Madison Tingen pass incomplete to N. Hamilton.
Total 7 plays, 25 yardsTime of Possession: 2:12

Keiser at 11:25
1st and 20 at WU39 KEISER drive start at 11:25.
1st and 20 at WU39 1st and 19.
1st and 19 at WU39 Jazmin Rhoden pass complete to Chloe Griffin for 9 yards to the WU30 (Trinity Keeran).
2nd and 10 at WU30 Jazmin Rhoden pass complete to Chloe Griffin for 20 yards to the WU10, 1ST DOWN KU (N. Hamilton).
1st and GOAL at WU10 Jazmin Rhoden pass complete to Emma Wagenman for 10 yards to the WU0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:25.
1st and GOAL at WU03 Jazmin Rhoden pass attempt failed.
1st and GOAL at KU35 Change of possession, WU ball on WU14, 1st and 6, clock 09:25.
Total 3 plays, 39 yardsTime of Possession: 2:00

Keiser 13-12 Warner

Warner at 09:25
1st and 6 at WU14 Madison Tingen pass complete to Cynthia Homs for 11 yards to the WU25, 1ST DOWN WU (Ariana Payne).
1st and 20 at WU25 1st and 15.
1st and 15 at WU25 Madison Tingen pass complete to Trinity Keeran for 2 yards to the WU27, Gianna Hoang for 1 yard to the WU28

(Allyson Goolsby).
2nd and 12 at WU28 Madison Tingen pass incomplete to N. Hamilton.
3rd and 12 at WU28 Madison Tingen pass complete to N. Hamilton for 10 yards to the WU38 (Kennedy Foster).
4th and 2 at WU38 Timeout Warner, clock 07:22.
4th and 2 at WU38 Madison Tingen pass incomplete to Makayla Michael.
Total 5 plays, 24 yardsTime of Possession: 2:29

Warner at 09:25
1st and 6 at WU14 Madison Tingen pass complete to Cynthia Homs for 11 yards to the WU25, 1ST DOWN WU (Ariana Payne).
1st and 20 at WU25 1st and 15.
1st and 15 at WU25 Madison Tingen pass complete to Trinity Keeran for 2 yards to the WU27, Gianna Hoang for 1 yard to the WU28

(Allyson Goolsby).
2nd and 12 at WU28 Madison Tingen pass incomplete to N. Hamilton.
3rd and 12 at WU28 Madison Tingen pass complete to N. Hamilton for 10 yards to the WU38 (Kennedy Foster).
4th and 2 at WU38 Timeout Warner, clock 07:22.
4th and 2 at WU38 Madison Tingen pass incomplete to Makayla Michael.
Total 5 plays, 24 yardsTime of Possession: 2:29



 

 

 

 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 12:00, WU ball on WU14.Change of possession, WU ball on WU14, 1st and 6.
 

Keiser at 06:56
1st and 20 at WU38 KEISER drive start at 06:56.
1st and 20 at WU38 1st and 18.
1st and 18 at WU38 Jazmin Rhoden pass complete to Emma Wagenman for 3 yards to the WU35 (Cynthia Homs).
2nd and 15 at WU35 Jazmin Rhoden pass complete to Chloe Griffin for 24 yards to the WU11, 1ST DOWN KU (N. Hamilton).
1st and GOAL at WU11 Jazmin Rhoden pass incomplete to Kennedy Foster, dropped pass.
2nd and GOAL at WU11 Jazmin Rhoden pass complete to A. Rodriguez for 7 yards to the WU4 (J. Rodriguez).
3rd and GOAL at WU04 Timeout Keiser, clock 03:23.
3rd and GOAL at WU04 Jazmin Rhoden pass incomplete to Chloe Griffin.
4th and GOAL at WU04 Timeout Keiser, clock 02:24.
4th and GOAL at WU04 Jazmin Rhoden pass complete to Kennedy Foster for 4 yards to the WU0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:07.
1st and GOAL at WU03 Jazmin Rhoden pass attempt to Julianne Fortin good.
1st and GOAL at KU35 Change of possession, WU ball on WU14, 1st and 6.
Total 6 plays, 38 yardsTime of Possession: 4:49

Keiser 20-12 Warner

Warner at 02:07
1st and 6 at WU14 WARNER drive start at 02:07.
1st and 6 at WU14 Madison Tingen pass incomplete to Cynthia Homs (Maria Vega).
2nd and 6 at WU14 Madison Tingen pass complete to Makayla Michael for 8 yards to the WU22, 1ST DOWN WU (Sydney Woodman).
1st and 20 at WU22 1st and 18.
1st and 18 at WU22 Madison Tingen pass incomplete to Cynthia Homs, dropped pass.
2nd and 18 at WU22 Madison Tingen pass complete to Jade Hickey for 9 yards to the WU31 (Sydney Woodman).
3rd and 9 at WU31 Madison Tingen pass complete to N. Hamilton for 11 yards to the KU38, 1ST DOWN WU (Ariana Payne).
1st and 20 at KU38 1st and 18.
1st and 18 at KU38 Madison Tingen pass complete to N. Hamilton for 7 yards to the KU31 (Ariana Payne).
2nd and 11 at KU31 Madison Tingen pass incomplete to N. Hamilton.
3rd and 11 at KU31 Madison Tingen pass incomplete to Trinity Keeran.
4th and 11 at KU31 Madison Tingen pass incomplete to Trinity Keeran, dropped pass.
Total 9 plays, 35 yardsTime of Possession: 1:32

Warner at 02:07
1st and 6 at WU14 WARNER drive start at 02:07.
1st and 6 at WU14 Madison Tingen pass incomplete to Cynthia Homs (Maria Vega).
2nd and 6 at WU14 Madison Tingen pass complete to Makayla Michael for 8 yards to the WU22, 1ST DOWN WU (Sydney Woodman).
1st and 20 at WU22 1st and 18.
1st and 18 at WU22 Madison Tingen pass incomplete to Cynthia Homs, dropped pass.
2nd and 18 at WU22 Madison Tingen pass complete to Jade Hickey for 9 yards to the WU31 (Sydney Woodman).
3rd and 9 at WU31 Madison Tingen pass complete to N. Hamilton for 11 yards to the KU38, 1ST DOWN WU (Ariana Payne).
1st and 20 at KU38 1st and 18.
1st and 18 at KU38 Madison Tingen pass complete to N. Hamilton for 7 yards to the KU31 (Ariana Payne).
2nd and 11 at KU31 Madison Tingen pass incomplete to N. Hamilton.
3rd and 11 at KU31 Madison Tingen pass incomplete to Trinity Keeran.
4th and 11 at KU31 Madison Tingen pass incomplete to Trinity Keeran, dropped pass.
Total 9 plays, 35 yardsTime of Possession: 1:32

Keiser at 00:35
1st and 20 at KU31 KEISER drive start at 00:35.
1st and 20 at KU31 1st and 9.
1st and 9 at KU31 TEAM rush for loss of 2 yards to the KU29.
2nd and 11 at KU29 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 1 plays, -2 yardsTime of Possession: 0:35

Keiser at 00:35
1st and 20 at KU31 KEISER drive start at 00:35.
1st and 20 at KU31 1st and 9.
1st and 9 at KU31 TEAM rush for loss of 2 yards to the KU29.
2nd and 11 at KU29 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 1 plays, -2 yardsTime of Possession: 0:35

Warner at 12:00
1st and 6 at WU14 WARNER drive start at 12:00.
1st and 6 at WU14 Madison Tingen pass complete to Jade Hickey for 7 yards to the WU21, 1ST DOWN WU (Samya Bryant).
1st and 20 at WU21 1st and 19.
1st and 19 at WU21 Madison Tingen pass intercepted by A. Cavalotti at the WU39, A. Cavalotti return 10 yards to the WU29 (Trinity

Keeran).
Total 2 plays, 7 yardsTime of Possession: 0:30

Warner at 12:00
1st and 6 at WU14 WARNER drive start at 12:00.



1st and 6 at WU14 Madison Tingen pass complete to Jade Hickey for 7 yards to the WU21, 1ST DOWN WU (Samya Bryant).
1st and 20 at WU21 1st and 19.
1st and 19 at WU21 Madison Tingen pass intercepted by A. Cavalotti at the WU39, A. Cavalotti return 10 yards to the WU29 (Trinity

Keeran).
Total 2 plays, 7 yardsTime of Possession: 0:30
 

 

 

Keiser at 11:30
1st and 20 at WU29 KEISER drive start at 11:30.
1st and 20 at WU29 1st and 1.
1st and 1 at WU29 Jazmin Rhoden pass complete to Kennedy Foster for 8 yards to the WU21, A. Rodriguez for 3 yards to the WU18,

1ST DOWN KU (Trinity Keeran).
1st and GOAL at WU18 Jazmin Rhoden pass incomplete to Kennedy Foster.
2nd and GOAL at WU18 Jazmin Rhoden pass incomplete to A. Cavalotti.
3rd and GOAL at WU18 Jazmin Rhoden pass complete to A. Rodriguez for 5 yards to the WU13 (J. Rodriguez).
4th and GOAL at WU13 Timeout Keiser, clock 08:28.
4th and GOAL at WU13 Jazmin Rhoden pass intercepted by Cynthia Homs at the WU4, Cynthia Homs return 22 yards to the WU26

(Allyson Goolsby).
Total 5 plays, 16 yardsTime of Possession: 3:14

Keiser at 11:30
1st and 20 at WU29 KEISER drive start at 11:30.
1st and 20 at WU29 1st and 1.
1st and 1 at WU29 Jazmin Rhoden pass complete to Kennedy Foster for 8 yards to the WU21, A. Rodriguez for 3 yards to the WU18,

1ST DOWN KU (Trinity Keeran).
1st and GOAL at WU18 Jazmin Rhoden pass incomplete to Kennedy Foster.
2nd and GOAL at WU18 Jazmin Rhoden pass incomplete to A. Cavalotti.
3rd and GOAL at WU18 Jazmin Rhoden pass complete to A. Rodriguez for 5 yards to the WU13 (J. Rodriguez).
4th and GOAL at WU13 Timeout Keiser, clock 08:28.
4th and GOAL at WU13 Jazmin Rhoden pass intercepted by Cynthia Homs at the WU4, Cynthia Homs return 22 yards to the WU26

(Allyson Goolsby).
Total 5 plays, 16 yardsTime of Possession: 3:14

Warner at 08:16
1st and 20 at WU26 WARNER drive start at 08:16.
1st and 20 at WU26 1st and 14.
1st and 14 at WU26 Madison Tingen pass incomplete to Cynthia Homs (Ariana Payne).
2nd and 14 at WU26 Madison Tingen pass complete to N. Hamilton for 6 yards to the WU32 (Ariana Payne).
3rd and 8 at WU32 Madison Tingen pass complete to N. Hamilton for 13 yards to the KU35, 1ST DOWN WU (A. Cavalotti).
1st and 20 at KU35 1st and 15.
1st and 15 at KU35 Madison Tingen pass complete to Trinity Keeran for 8 yards to the KU27 (Samya Bryant).
2nd and 7 at KU27 Madison Tingen pass complete to Cynthia Homs for 13 yards to the KU14, 1ST DOWN WU (Ariana Payne).
1st and GOAL at KU14 Madison Tingen pass incomplete to Makayla Michael.
2nd and GOAL at KU14 Madison Tingen pass complete to N. Hamilton for 6 yards to the KU8 (Ariana Payne).
3rd and GOAL at KU08 Madison Tingen pass incomplete to Makayla Michael (Allyson Goolsby).
4th and GOAL at KU08 Timeout Warner, clock 04:06.
4th and GOAL at KU08 Madison Tingen pass incomplete to Jade Hickey, dropped pass.
Total 9 plays, 46 yardsTime of Possession: 4:23

Warner at 08:16
1st and 20 at WU26 WARNER drive start at 08:16.
1st and 20 at WU26 1st and 14.
1st and 14 at WU26 Madison Tingen pass incomplete to Cynthia Homs (Ariana Payne).
2nd and 14 at WU26 Madison Tingen pass complete to N. Hamilton for 6 yards to the WU32 (Ariana Payne).
3rd and 8 at WU32 Madison Tingen pass complete to N. Hamilton for 13 yards to the KU35, 1ST DOWN WU (A. Cavalotti).
1st and 20 at KU35 1st and 15.
1st and 15 at KU35 Madison Tingen pass complete to Trinity Keeran for 8 yards to the KU27 (Samya Bryant).
2nd and 7 at KU27 Madison Tingen pass complete to Cynthia Homs for 13 yards to the KU14, 1ST DOWN WU (Ariana Payne).
1st and GOAL at KU14 Madison Tingen pass incomplete to Makayla Michael.
2nd and GOAL at KU14 Madison Tingen pass complete to N. Hamilton for 6 yards to the KU8 (Ariana Payne).
3rd and GOAL at KU08 Madison Tingen pass incomplete to Makayla Michael (Allyson Goolsby).
4th and GOAL at KU08 Timeout Warner, clock 04:06.
4th and GOAL at KU08 Madison Tingen pass incomplete to Jade Hickey, dropped pass.
Total 9 plays, 46 yardsTime of Possession: 4:23

Keiser at 03:53
1st and 20 at KU08 KEISER drive start at 03:53.
1st and 20 at KU08 1st and 12.
1st and 12 at KU08 Jazmin Rhoden pass complete to Emma Wagenman for 11 yards to the KU19 (Cynthia Homs).
2nd and 1 at KU19 Jazmin Rhoden pass complete to Emma Wagenman for 6 yards to the KU25, Kennedy Foster for 1 yard to the

KU26, 1ST DOWN KU (Sade Green).
1st and 20 at KU26 1st and 14.
1st and 14 at KU26 Jazmin Rhoden pass complete to Kennedy Foster for 8 yards to the KU34 (Makayla Michael).
2nd and 6 at KU34 Jazmin Rhoden pass complete to A. Rodriguez for 3 yards to the KU37 (J. Rodriguez).
3rd and 3 at KU37 Jazmin Rhoden pass complete to Kennedy Foster for 7 yards to the WU36, 1ST DOWN KU (Makayla Michael),

PENALTY WU holding 7 yards to the WU29.



1st and 13 at WU29 1st and 9.
1st and 9 at WU29 Jazmin Rhoden pass complete to Emma Wagenman for 7 yards to the WU22 (Makayla Michael).

 

 

 

Keiser at 03:53
1st and 20 at KU08 KEISER drive start at 03:53.
1st and 20 at KU08 1st and 12.
1st and 12 at KU08 Jazmin Rhoden pass complete to Emma Wagenman for 11 yards to the KU19 (Cynthia Homs).
2nd and 1 at KU19 Jazmin Rhoden pass complete to Emma Wagenman for 6 yards to the KU25, Kennedy Foster for 1 yard to the

KU26, 1ST DOWN KU (Sade Green).
1st and 20 at KU26 1st and 14.
1st and 14 at KU26 Jazmin Rhoden pass complete to Kennedy Foster for 8 yards to the KU34 (Makayla Michael).
2nd and 6 at KU34 Jazmin Rhoden pass complete to A. Rodriguez for 3 yards to the KU37 (J. Rodriguez).
3rd and 3 at KU37 Jazmin Rhoden pass complete to Kennedy Foster for 7 yards to the WU36, 1ST DOWN KU (Makayla Michael),

PENALTY WU holding 7 yards to the WU29.
1st and 13 at WU29 1st and 9.
1st and 9 at WU29 Jazmin Rhoden pass complete to Emma Wagenman for 7 yards to the WU22 (Makayla Michael).

Start of Quarter #4
2nd and 2 at WU22 Start of 4th quarter, clock 12:00.
2nd and 2 at WU22 Jazmin Rhoden pass incomplete to Emma Wagenman, QB hurry by Sade Green.
3rd and 2 at WU22 Jazmin Rhoden pass complete to Kennedy Foster for 9 yards to the WU13, 1ST DOWN KU (N. Hamilton).
1st and GOAL at WU13 Jazmin Rhoden pass incomplete to Chloe Griffin, PENALTY KU holding 11 yards to the WU24, NO PLAY.
1st and GOAL at WU24 Jazmin Rhoden pass incomplete to Julianne Fortin.
2nd and GOAL at WU24 Jazmin Rhoden pass incomplete to Julianne Fortin.
3rd and GOAL at WU24 PENALTY KU delay of game 5 yards to the WU29.
3rd and GOAL at WU29 Jazmin Rhoden pass complete to Chloe Griffin for 29 yards to the WU0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:19.
1st and GOAL at WU03 Jazmin Rhoden pass attempt to A. Cavalotti good.
1st and GOAL at KU35 Change of possession, WU ball on WU8, 1st and 12.
Total 10 plays, 72 yardsTime of Possession: 7:34

Keiser 27-12 Warner

Warner at 08:19
1st and 12 at WU08 PENALTY WU unsportsmanlike conduct 0 yards to the WU8.
1st and 12 at WU08 WARNER drive start at 08:19.
1st and 12 at WU08 Madison Tingen pass incomplete to Trinity Keeran (Maria Vega).
2nd and 12 at WU08 Madison Tingen pass complete to Cynthia Homs for 12 yards to the WU20, 1ST DOWN WU (Ariana Payne).
1st and 20 at WU20 Madison Tingen pass complete to Makayla Michael for 12 yards to the WU32, out-of-bounds.
2nd and 8 at WU32 Madison Tingen pass complete to N. Hamilton for 12 yards to the KU36, 1ST DOWN WU (Maria Vega).
1st and 20 at KU36 1st and 16.
1st and 16 at KU36 Madison Tingen pass complete to N. Hamilton for 9 yards to the KU27 (Ariana Payne).
2nd and 7 at KU27 Madison Tingen pass complete to Trinity Keeran for 1 yard to the KU26 (Samya Bryant).
3rd and 6 at KU26 Madison Tingen pass complete to Makayla Michael for 9 yards to the KU17, 1ST DOWN WU (Lizandra Amor).
1st and GOAL at KU17 Madison Tingen pass complete to Cynthia Homs for 7 yards to the KU10 (Ariana Payne).
2nd and GOAL at KU10 Madison Tingen pass incomplete to Jamine Pollock.
3rd and GOAL at KU10 Madison Tingen pass complete to Gianna Hoang for 6 yards to the KU4 (Maria Vega).
4th and GOAL at KU04 Madison Tingen pass incomplete to Cynthia Homs (Maria Vega).
Total 11 plays, 68 yardsTime of Possession: 3:52

Warner at 08:19
1st and 12 at WU08 PENALTY WU unsportsmanlike conduct 0 yards to the WU8.
1st and 12 at WU08 WARNER drive start at 08:19.
1st and 12 at WU08 Madison Tingen pass incomplete to Trinity Keeran (Maria Vega).
2nd and 12 at WU08 Madison Tingen pass complete to Cynthia Homs for 12 yards to the WU20, 1ST DOWN WU (Ariana Payne).
1st and 20 at WU20 Madison Tingen pass complete to Makayla Michael for 12 yards to the WU32, out-of-bounds.
2nd and 8 at WU32 Madison Tingen pass complete to N. Hamilton for 12 yards to the KU36, 1ST DOWN WU (Maria Vega).
1st and 20 at KU36 1st and 16.
1st and 16 at KU36 Madison Tingen pass complete to N. Hamilton for 9 yards to the KU27 (Ariana Payne).
2nd and 7 at KU27 Madison Tingen pass complete to Trinity Keeran for 1 yard to the KU26 (Samya Bryant).
3rd and 6 at KU26 Madison Tingen pass complete to Makayla Michael for 9 yards to the KU17, 1ST DOWN WU (Lizandra Amor).
1st and GOAL at KU17 Madison Tingen pass complete to Cynthia Homs for 7 yards to the KU10 (Ariana Payne).
2nd and GOAL at KU10 Madison Tingen pass incomplete to Jamine Pollock.
3rd and GOAL at KU10 Madison Tingen pass complete to Gianna Hoang for 6 yards to the KU4 (Maria Vega).
4th and GOAL at KU04 Madison Tingen pass incomplete to Cynthia Homs (Maria Vega).
Total 11 plays, 68 yardsTime of Possession: 3:52

Keiser at 04:27
1st and 20 at KU04 KEISER drive start at 04:27.
1st and 20 at KU04 1st and 16.
1st and 16 at KU04 Jazmin Rhoden pass incomplete to Kennedy Foster, QB hurry by Sade Green.
2nd and 16 at KU04 Jazmin Rhoden pass incomplete to Chloe Griffin.
3rd and 16 at KU04 Jazmin Rhoden pass complete to Chloe Griffin for 16 yards to the KU20, 1ST DOWN KU (Cynthia Homs).
1st and 20 at KU20 Haylie Young pass complete to A. Cavalotti for 10 yards to the KU30 (Jamine Pollock).
2nd and 10 at KU30 Jazmin Rhoden pass incomplete to Allyson Goolsby, dropped pass.
3rd and 10 at KU30 Jazmin Rhoden rush for 8 yards to the KU38 (N. Hamilton;Cynthia Homs).



4th and 2 at KU38 Haylie Young rush for 11 yards to the WU31, 1ST DOWN KU (Cynthia Homs).
1st and 20 at WU31 1st and 11.
1st and 11 at WU31 TEAM rush for loss of 6 yards to the WU37.
2nd and 17 at WU37 End of game, clock 00:00.
Total 8 plays, 39 yardsTime of Possession: 4:27

 
Keiser 27-12 Warner


